

IsaLean™ Whole Blend Whey-Based Bar

Chocolate Indulgence Flavour / Chocoladesmaak / Saveur Chocolat / Sabor a chocolate / Schokoladengeschmack / Gusto cioccolato

NUTRITION INFORMATION / VOEDINGSWAARDEN / INFORMATIONS NUTRITIONNELLES / INFORMACIÓN NUTRICIONAL / NÄHRWERTANGABEN / INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI				
Serving Size / Portiegrootte / Portion / Ración / Portionsgröße / Porzioni: 1 Bar / reep / barre / barra / Riegel / barretta (61 g)				
Servings per Container / Porties per verpakking / Portions par boîte / Porciones por paquete / Portionen pro Packung / Porzioni per confezione: 10				
	Per / Par / Por / Pro 100 g		Per / Par / Por / Pro 61 g	
Energy / Energie / Énergie / Valor energético / Energia	1523 kJ / 364 kcal		929 kJ / 222 kcal	
Fat / Vetten / Matières grasses / Grasas / Fett / Grassi	14 g		9 g	
of which saturates / waarvan verzadigd / dont acides gras saturés / de las cuales saturadas / davon gesättigte Fettsäuren / di cui acidi grassi saturi	7.2 g		4.4 g	
Carbohydrate / Koolhydraten / Glucides / Hidratos de carbono / Kohlenhydrate / Carboidrati	20.5 g		12.5 g	
of which sugars / waarvan suikers / dont sucres / de los cuales azúcares / davon Zucker / di cui zuccheri	4.8 g		2.9 g	
Fibre / Vezels / Fibres alimentaires / Fibra alimentaria / Ballaststoffe	20.5 g		12.5 g	
Protein / Eiwitten / Protéines / Proteínas / Eiweiß / Proteine	33 g		20 g	
Salt / Zout / Sel / Sal / Salz / Sale	0.6 g		0.4 g	
	Per / Par / Por / Pro 100 g		%RI*	
Vitamin C / Vitamine C / Vitamina C	32.8 mg		41%	
	Per / Par / Por / Pro 61 g		%RI*	
	20 mg		25%	

*RI / *AR / *IR / *RM = Reference Intake / Referentie-Inname / Apports de Référence / Ingesta de referencia / Referenzmenge / Assunzioni di riferimento

Ingredients: Protein blend (35.3%) [**milk** protein crisp, **milk** protein isolate, whey protein isolate (10.70%) (**milk**)], cocoa whey crisps (16.06%) (**milk**), fructooligosaccharides, humectant (glycerol), polydextrose, tapioca syrup, isomaltooligosaccharide syrup, palm kernel oil\$, flavourings (**Milk**, contains liquorice), **almond** butter, water, sunflower oil, chocolate liquor (**milk**), cocoa butter, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder (1%), emulsifier (lecithin) sunflower, vegetable extracts blend (0.42%) (broccoli, spinach, kale, squash, sweet potato, sunflower seed, cranberry, chlorella, maitake mushroom), salt, cocoa powder (1.35%), cream powder (**milk**), thickeners (acacia gum, carrageenan), sweetener (steviol glycoside), antioxidant (tocopherols), chopped dry roasted **peanuts**. Isomaltooligosaccharides are a source of glucose.

Allergens are in **bold**. Manufactured in a facility that also processes wheat, soy, sesame, egg & other tree nuts.

Ingrediënten: Eiwitmengsel (35.3%) [**melkeiwit**-crisp, **melkeiwit**-isolaat, wei-eiwitisolaat (10.70%) (**melk**)], cacao wei-eiwit crisps (16.06%) (**melk**), fructooligosacchariden, bevochtigingsmiddel (glycerol), polydextrose, tapiocasiroop, isomaltooligosaccharide, palmittienolie\$, aroma's (**melk**, bevat zoethout), **amandeboter**, water, zonnebloemolie, cacaomassa (**melk**), cacaoboter, suiker, vetarm cacaopoeder, emulgator (zonnebloemlecithine), groentenextractenmix (0.42%) (broccoli, spinazie, boerenkool, pompoen, zoete aardappel, zonnebloempitten, cranberry, chlorella, maitake paddenstoel), zout, cacaopoeder (1.35%), roompoeder (**melk**), verdikkingsmiddelen (arabische gom, carrageen), zoetstof (steviolglycosiden), antioxidant (tocopherol), gehakte droog geroosterde **pinda's**. Isomalto-oligosacchariden zijn een bron van glucose.

Allergenen zijn **vetgedrukt**. Vervaardigd in een fabriek die ook tarwe, soja, sesam, eieren en andere noten verwerkt.

Ingédients : Mélange de protéines (35.3%) [crisp de protéines de **lait**, isolat de protéines de **lait**, isolat de protéines de lactosérum (**lait**) (10.70%)], crisps de lactosérum au cacao (16.06%) (**lait**), fructo-oligosaccharides, humectant (glycérol), polydextrose, sirop de tapioca, isomalto-oligosaccharide, huile de palme\$, arômes (**lait**, contient de la réglisse), beurre d'**amande**, eau, huile de tournesol, masse de cacao (**lait**), beurre de cacao, sucre, poudre de cacao à teneur réduite en matières grasses, émulsifiant (lécithine de tournesol), mélange d'extraits de légumes (0.42%) (brocoli, épinards, chou frisé kale, courge, patate douce, graines de tournesol, canneberge, chlorella, champignon maitake), sel, poudre de cacao (1.35%), crème en poudre (**lait**), épaississants (gomme d'acacia, carraghénanes), édulcorant (glycosides de stéviol), antioxidant (tocophérol), **cacahuètes** grillées à sec et hachées. Les isomalto-oligosaccharides sont une source de glucose.

Les allergènes sont signalés en **gras**. Fabriqué dans un établissement qui transforme également du blé, du soja, sesame, des œufs et d'autres fruits à coque.

Ingredientes: Mezcla de proteínas (35.3%) [crujiente de proteína de la **leche**, aislado de proteína de la **leche**, aislado de proteína de suero lácteo (**leche**) (10.70%)], crujiente de proteína de suero lácteo con cacao (16.06%) (**leche**), fructo-oligosacáridos, humectante (glicerina), polidextrosa, jarabe de tapioca, isomalto-oligosacárido, aceite de palmiste\$, aromas (**leche**, contiene regaliz), crema de **almendras**, agua, aceite de girasol, masa del cacao (**leche**), manteca de cacao, azúcar, cacao desgrasado en polvo, emulgente (lecitina de girasol), mezcla de extractos verduras (0.42%) (brócoli, espinacas, kale, calabaza, batata, semillas de girasol, arándanos, alga chlorella, setas maitake), sal, cacao en polvo (1.35%), nata en polvo (**leche**), espesantes (goma arábiga, carragenanos), edulcorante (glucósidos de esteviol), antioxidante (tocóferoles), **cacahuètes** tostados secos picados. Isomalto-oligosacárido es una fuente de glucosa.

Los alérgenos aparecen destacados en **negrita**. Fabricado en una instalación que también procesa trigo, soja, sésamo, huevos y otros frutos de cáscara.

Zutaten: Eiwieβmischung (35.3%) [**Milcheiwieβ**-Crispies, **Milcheiwieβisolat**, Molkeneiwieβisolat (10.70%) (**Milch**)], Molkeneiwieβ-Crispies mit Kakao (16.06%) (**Milch**), Fructo-oligosaccharide, Feuchthaltemittel (Glycerin), Polydextrose, Tapiokasirup, Isomalto-Oligosaccharid, Palmkernöl\$, Aromen (**Milch**, Enthält Süβholz), **Mandelmus**, Wasser, Sonnenblumenöl, Kakaomasse (**Milch**), Kakaobutter, Zucker, Fettarmes Kakaopulver, Emulgator (Sonnenblumenlecithin), Gemüseeextrakt-Mischung (0.42%) (Brokkoli, Spinat, Grünkohl, Kürbis, Süβkartoffel, Sonnenblumenkerne, Cranberrys, Chlorella-Alge, Maitake-Pilze), Salz, Kakaopulver (1.35%), Sahnepulver (**Milch**), Verdickungsmittel (Gummi arabicum, Carrageen), Süβungsmittel (Steviolglycoside), Antioxidationsmittel (Tocopherole), gehackte geröstete **Erdnusskerne**. Isomalto-Oligosaccharid ist eine Quelle von Glucose.

Allergene: in **Fettdruck**. Hergestellt in einem Betrieb, in dem auch Weizen, Soja, Sesam, Ei und andere Schalenfrüchte verarbeitet werden.

Ingredienti: Miscela di proteine (35.3%) [proteine croccanti del **latte**, proteine isolate del **latte**, proteine del siero di **latte** isolate (10.70%)], croccanti di siero di **latte** al cacao (16.06%) (**latte**), fructooligosaccaridi, umidificante (glicerolo), polidestrosio, sciroppo di tapioca, isomalto-oligosaccaride, olio di palmisto\$, aromi (**latte**, contiene liquirizia), burro di **mandorla**, acqua, olio di girasole, pasta di cacao (**latte**), burro di cacao, zucchero, cacao magro in polvere, emulsionante (lecitina di girasole), miscela di estratti vegetali (0.42%) (broccoli, spinaci, cavolo nero, zucca, patata dolce, semi di girasole, mirtillo, alga Chlorella, fungo Maitake), sale, cacao in polvere (1.35%), panna in polvere (**latte**), addensanti (gomma arabica, carragenina), edulcorante (glicosidi steviolici), antiossidante (tocopheroli), **arachidi** tostate essiccate in pezzi. Gli isomalto-oligosaccaridi sono fonte di glucosio.

Gli allergeni sono evidenziati in **grassetto**. Prodotto in uno stabilimento che utilizza anche grano, soia, sesamo, uova e altra frutta a guscio.

\$From RSPO-certified sustainable palm oil. / Van RSPO-gecertificeerde duurzame palmolie. / À partir d'huile de palme durable certifiée par la RSPO. / De aceite de palma sostenible certificado por la RSPO. / Aus RSPO-zertifiziertem nachhaltigem Palmöl. / Da olio di palma sostenibile certificato RSPO.